GENERAL NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION _ SHEET INDEX 1
INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313—1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO START OF WORK. ' :
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILUTY" AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION ' ' DESCRIPTION : SHEET NO.

WORK.
3 ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS COVER SHEET 1 OF 4

HAVE BEEN APPROVED. | T T '
4. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY NJR : : , AKI AR P RO P E R Y : SITE LAYOUT PLAN ' 2 OF 4
S OCIATES, G DATED PRIl 2000 | : SOILS MAP, GRADING, SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 3 OF 4

5. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL, WHICH IS BASED UPON , . |
THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 46EA AND 46EB WERE USED FOR THIS ' ' LANDSCAPE PLAN AND.SITE DETALLS 4 OF 4
PROJECT. . . : - :

6. THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN MONUMENTED BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY NJR ASSOCIATES, - | '
INC., DATED APRIL 2006. . : -
7. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED "R—20" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2/2/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND THE

COMP. -LITE ZONING REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE ON 7/28/086. : p “
8. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. . ' 4
DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION OF THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS N EFFECT AT THE . " - s [ .

TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAWWER PETITION, OR BUILDING AND GRADING PERMITS.

9. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TO BE PROVIDED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT BY ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN UTILIZING MICRO

BIO—RETENTION AND DRYWELLS. THE MICRO—BIORETENTION FACILITIES AND DRYWELLS ARE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED.

10. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY RECORDS, FIELD SURVEY, ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND

AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS

INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL . : :

NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TQO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ‘ ' ' ' LEGEND

11. ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S RIGHTS--OF—WAY, PAVING, OR EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
12. SEWER SERVICE WILL REQUIRE GRINDER PUMP. :
13. THE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES SHALL UTILIZE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL NO. R--6.06. NO CULVERT REQUIRED.
14. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FiVE DAYS BEFORE STARTING

AT&T 1-800-252-1133

~ BGE (CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 410-637-8713 (Bpn I |

BGE - (EMERGENCY) : 410—-685—-0123 —_——— = —— — —_——— ——— - —_—— 7 —_——
BUREAU OF UTILITIES 410-313—4900 . . wemalf N 7629'04" E 24185 B SN ST -

 COLONIAL PIPELINE CO 410~795-1390 e e—-— ’M*
MISS UTILITY 1-800-257-7777 ' HARDING ROAD

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 410-531-5533 MINOR %%[J.%{C‘TOR sscmc ROAD) "

e, . o — PROPERTY LINE _ VICINITY MAP

- RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE ' SCALE: 17=2000" :
. ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE ADC MAP COORDINATE: PG. 4815 . B6

EXISTING PAVEMENT BEN CHMARKS
X EXISTING FENCE -
EXISTING CURB NORTHING | EASTING |ELEVATION
: 46FA | 536,185.4096{1,338,091.7315} 414.509’
46EB | 534,750.2199{1,337,742.8106| 412.647

" VERIZON o 1-800-743—0033 -

15.. THERE IS AN EXISTING STRUCTURES LOCATED ON LOT 1 TO REMAIN.
16. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR
EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS.
PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT.NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT
FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK. -
"17. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY
VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: -

A) WIDTH — 12 FEET (16 FEET IF SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE) }

B) SURFACE — 6” OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE W/TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1/2" MIN.); l

PERMEABLE SURFACE — 12" ASTM C-33 3/4” TO 2" STONE WITH 7" PERMEABLE CONCRETE

C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE, AND MINIMUM 45 FOOT : I , /

¥ 21740
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PARZOW PROPERTY

L. 5097, F. 221
PARCEL 73
ZONING:R-20

| 54.67' I

TAKIAR P}_I-'\f?PERTY

VINOD & NEERU TAKIAR

L 9538, F. 518
PARCEL 72
ZONING:R-20

TURNING RADIUS _

D) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING)

£) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD EVENTS WITH NO MORE

THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE

F)  MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE
18. FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE. COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE
JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE AND NOT TO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.
19. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN |
THE REQUIRED WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND 100 YEAR i
FLOODPLAIN. -
20. THIS SUBDMISION iS IN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.
21. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.B
OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.
22. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE PUBLIC. WATER WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGH CONTRACT NO.
24-4076. SEWER WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGH CAPITAL PROJECT #24-3905.
23. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF
CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.
24 DEED REFERENCE: ~  PARCEL 72 (LOT 2): L.\4918 / F. 20\ _
25. TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEOGE, THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES OR GRAVE SITES LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT |
PROPERTY. _
26. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THERE ARE NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES EXIST ON THIS SITE. : | . L O PP PP 2
27. THERE ARE NO STEEP SLOPES WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THIS PROJECT. I . _ : dN N e LR SCICIEIEIENIEN RESERVIOR OVERLOOK

;
|

LOT 1
- PLAT No. 1593
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28. THERE IS NO 100—YR FLOODPLAIN WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THIS PROJECT. OPETAS-;£C€;§27294 ‘ _ . | : .
29. FORE?T STAND pDREUNEA';'TION PLAN WASOPREPARED UNDER F07-104 CQUIREMENTS PER SECTION 1 . - ZONfNOé;R-zo MALL'NA MODEL PLAN
30, THE FO7-104 OJECT iS EXEMPT FROM THE FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMEN ION 16.1202(8)(1)(vii) © DEDICATED TO THE DEPARTMENT . _ SCALE- 1”=30’ _

THE HOWARD .COUNTY CODE FOR MINOR SUBDIVISION THAT CREATES ONLY ONE LOT AND HAS NO FURTHER SUBDIVISION OT 2 ) TN . OF RECREATION & PARKS, : |
MsaNNo. 15930~ LN O N . HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND : _ _
KiM PROEERTY '
ZONING:R-20 A UL B S _ . : —

"~ POTENTIAL
: o Yo

32. A TRAFFIC STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

33. PER FO7—104, PERIMETER LANDSCAPING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND
LANDSCAPE MANUAL.  LANDSCAPING FOR LOT 2 HAS BEEN PROVIDED AS SHOWN HEREON. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE
AMOUNT OF $3.000.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 10 SHADE TREES SHALL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE GRADING PERMIT FOR LOT 2
34. A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

35 OPEN SPACE OBLIGATIONS FOR THE PROJECT MAVE BEEN MET UNDER FO7—104 BY A PAYMENT OF A FEE IN LIEU.

36. TEST PITS TO DETERMINE GROUND WATER AND ROCK ELEVATIONS WERE PERFORMED WHERE SHOWN HEREON ON APRIL 9,
2013. . NO ROCK WAS WITNESSED. WATER WAS PRESENT IN SWM #1 AT A DEPTH OF 10.5 FEET, AT A DEPTH 4° BELOW THE
BOTTOM OF THE MICRO—BIORETENTION FACILITY.

" 37. ALL WATER HOUSE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE FOR OUTSIDE METER SETTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED —
38. AT&T HAS AN EXISTING 16.5 EASEMENT THAT CROSSES LOTS 1 & 2, LIBER 167 FOLIO 160. RESE’;’;’J?,,&C?Y&%OOK
39, PER RECORDED LIBER 167 FOLIO 160, THE 7 FT SETBACK FROM THE AT&T EASEMENT HAS BEEN ESTABUSHED BY AT&T, OPEN SPACE LOT
THE 7FT BRL FROM THE AT&T EASEMENT IS REQUIRED BY AT&T AND IS NOT A HOWARD COUNTY REGULATION. | NG RZ0
40. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WP 13-016. THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST TO WAIVE SECTION -
16.120(B)(4)(ii)C, REQUIRING A 35° ENVIRONMENTAL SETBACK FROM THE STREAM BANK BUFFER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A
HOUSE AND DRIVEWAY ON LOT 2 OF THE TAKIAR PROPERTY AND DENIED THE WAIVER TO SECTION 16.116(A)(2(i) PROHIBITING
GRADING, REMOVAL OF TREES AND COVER, PAVING AND STRUCTURES WITHIN 50° OF AN INTERMITTENT STREAM FOR GRADING
AND A DECK. APPROVAL TO SECTION 16.120(B)4)(ii)E IS SUBECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

31. NO WETLANDS EXIST ON-SITE PER FIELD INVESTIGATION BY ECO—SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC., AUGUST 2006.
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NETTI PROPERTY
L. 704, F, 263
PARCEL 300
ZONING:R-20

[_MEAN HEIGHT 27'+ |

MALLINA MODEL ELEVATION

1. SUBMISSION OF A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW HOUSE ON LOT 2 IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO . |
ISSUANCE OF ANY GRADING OR BUILDING PERMITS.
2. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OFVEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE | NOT TO SCALE

RECORDED .50" INTERMITTENT STREAM BANK. BUFFER AS SHOWN ON PLAT NO, 20453 FOR: LOT 2.

3. THE UMIT OF DISTURBANCE {LOD) AND SETBACK FOR THE MEW HOUSE AND DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION ON LOT 2 SHALL
BE PULLED BACK OUT OF THE 50 INTERMITTENT STREAM BANK BUFFER TO ALLOW INSTALLATION OF THE REQUIRED SEDIMENT
AND EROSION CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.116(B){1)(ii) OF THE SUBDMSION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. A SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE USED OR THE LOD ASSOCIATED WiTH THE NEW HOUSE AND
DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TO FURTHER REDUCE THE POTENTIAL IMPACT TO THE STREAM SYSTEM FROM STORM WATER RUN-OFF

DURING THE CONSTRUCTION ACTMITY ON LOT 2. OWNER/DEVELOPER
4. THE APPLICANT SHALL MITIGATE ANY POTENTIAL {LONG TERM STREAM DEGRADATION FROM EXCESSIVE STORM WATER P : CHANDRAKANTH MALLINA :
DRAINAGE BY INSTALLING A LANDSCAPED BED OF SHRUBS, PERCNNIALS, ORNAMENTAL GRASSES AND GROUND COVER : 4607 EMBASSY DRIVE - APT. 202

OWINGS MILLS, MARYLAND 21117

PLANTINGS ON THE HILLSIDE BETWEEN THE PROPOSED NEW HOUSE AND THE STREAM. :
I ' ' 410--292-8817

5. THE APPLICANT SHALL BE ADVISED THAT AT THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW, A FURTHER EVALUATION WILL TAKE

PLACE REGARDING THE FINAL PLACEMENT OF THE PROPOSED NEW HOUSE AND DRIVEWAY ON LOT 2 TO LESSEN THE IMPACT

WITHIN THE 35 ENVIRONMENTAL BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE (BRL) THROUGH A POSSIBLE SHIFTING OF THE HOUSE FURTHER [
TO THE WEST. ADDITIONALLY; THE PROPOSED DECK SHALL BE RELOCATED TO THE REAR OF THE HOUSE TO AVOID ANY
ENCROACHMENT INTO THE 50° STREAM BANK BUFFER.
6. ALTHOUGH NOT A CONDITION OF APPROVAL, THIS DIVISION RECOMMENDS THAT THE APPLICANT RE-EXAMINE THE PROPOSED
HOUSE FOOTPRINT AND MODEL TO REDUCE THE HOUSE LENGTH SO AS TO LESSEN THE IMPACT WITHIN THE 35'
ENVIRONMENTAL BRL. ' - }
- = _—_— ] | - NO. REVISION ' DATE
LOCATION MAP -
SCALE: 1°=50" - | 'COVER SHEET
" . o oy s | | TAKIAR PROPERTY
| | ' E (SFD RESIDENTIAL)
e e Py =— A . | LoT2
. . ] T — ' " ZONED: R-20
§ hax ws: 46 GRID: 15 PARCEL: 72 BLOCK : 15
_ : _ DPZ REF'S: F~07-104, WP-13-016 - HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SITE ANALYSIS DATA | - | = ROBERT H. VOGEL
A. TOTAL PROJECT AREA: 32,624 SF (0.749 AC.) AT | ENGINEERING ’ INC.
B. AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION: 32,624 SF (0.749 AC.) ' _ : . | 7
C. LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA: 24,604 SF (0.564 AC.) ‘ | . | - ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS + PLANNERS
D. PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION: R-20 8407 MaIN STREET TEL: 418.461.7666
E. PROPOSED USES FOR SITE AND STRUCTURES: SFD RESIDENTIAL ' , ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.896 1
F. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED: 1 : - L .
. G. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED: 1 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT : e, e TESSIONAL CERTEIOTE
: . H. OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: ' 0.00 AC. : g - '
; a . J. PROPOSED GREEN OPEN AREA; 26,024 SF (0.60 AC. £SD PRACTICE . ' _ LOT/PARCEL# STREET ADDRESS T | R R Y
S K. AREA OF WETLANDS AND BUFFERS: 0 SF (0.00 AC.) . : o 07107 TAK o = DRAWN BY: JER | BNGNEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
: ? L. AREA OF FLOODPLAIN & BUFFERS: 0 SF (0.00 AC.) HOUSE _ S . ' —07-104 TAKIAR PROPERTY — LOT 2 11455 HARDING ROAD - OF MARYLAND, LENSE WO, 16193
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION \J\{ DA M. AREA OF FOREST: 0 SF (0.00 AC.) _ 11455 TWO DRY WELLS (M—Se PERMIT INFORMATION CHART CHECKED BY: __ RHV .
otsle Lot {00 & foret o o mo ¢ & fame watihoo Mro-BONETETN (-5 - SESTTIE [ souie, | GPRE e
2.4 Mo ) : . . ] ’ DRIVEWAY NON-ROOF TOP DISCONNECTION (N-2) TAKIAR PROPERTY N/A : LOT2/PARCEL 72
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT O DA P. AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (15% & GREATER): 0 SF (0.00 AC) . - | SCALE: AS_SHOWN
: Q ' g- [E)l;gDIF?ELFEE sgb}tsé:s F 07 104 L9535 F518. WP 1% Scl)-'1 éO-OO AC.) ' PLAT OR L/F | GRID NO.|ZONING{ TAX MAP NO.| ELECT. DiST. [ CENSUS TR. _ ,
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LAYQUT OPTION 1 © LAYOUT OPTION 2
" - IGURE 3
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2> g - LOT 1  PARZOW PROPERTY
LOIT ) / z 1 T — VINOD & NEERU TAKIAR 4 : L 5007 F. 221 1. PROVIDE ABOVE FITTING FOR ALL DOWNSPOUTS FEEDING THE PROPOSED DRYWELLS
< &S 5 : - y I EXISTING FENCE
| 3 \8 15 \ ‘\m_/ L. 9538, F. 518 A | N 53395, PARCEL 73 DRY WELL CHART
PLAT No. 15930, rge [ WK : PARCEL 72 = R ZONING:R-20
| KiM PROP & \§ % | s R0 X / ' SN FACILITY SIZE ___|EX. GROUND*|PROP. GROUND*|TOP STONE|INV. STONE| INV. SAND - PROPOSED SDEWALK
38 5 3 : ZONING:R-20 /» s 1) DW 1 7.2%x7.2°%5 355.8 356.50 355.5
: ZONING:R-20 <> %3 G z < Y _ DW 2 7.2'x7.2'%x5 355.8 356.00 355.00 350.00 349.00
| téc: O@ Qe !
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L ) N \ P &/ ! £ 1. THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MONITORING WELLS AND STRUCTURES ON A
: ] S \ RS Ny (3_0/ = * QUARTERLY BASIS ‘AND AFTER EVERY HEAVY STORM EVENT.
\ 4
L& p & @\Q \G\f‘ X 2 m o 2. THE OWNER SHALL RECORD THE WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD UP IN THE
| .o p Q\\@%@\ &6/ A7 ~J x MONITORING WELLS OVER A PERIOD OF SEVERAL DAYS TO INSURE TRENCH DRAINAGE.
s ; ' : _
| / /@@y‘&(' Y I S "E 3. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN A LOG BOOK TO DETERMINE THE RATE AT WHICH THE
L o A | l p /\i\ g @\\\ 6&} / /B /3-2- RS £ FACILITY DRAINS. |
/ \i A A s eRL 7 /cgﬁv\\g\\- & - E“N\R%FFER %) 4. WHEN THE FACILITY BECOMES CLOGGED SO THAT IT DOES NOT DRAIN DOWN WITHIN A
% b e e —— T ’\Q";q??}% e © S, SEVENTY—TWO (72) HOUR TIME PERIOD, CORRECTIVE ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN.
¥
\ A é\\@\,q & z : 5. THE MAINTENANCE LOG. BOOK SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO HOWARD COUNTY FOR
| g /« o é& cop. ON-STE _ INSPECTION TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE CRITERIA,
o 6 SEWAGE : . L .
i A9y |- W e 89.79 — _ 6. ONCE THE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE INFILTRATION FACILITY HAVE BEEN
—~ ‘%‘ R e A & & [ s 3225w 1 _ — ~ VERIFIED, THE MONITORING SCHEDULE CAN BE REDUCED TO AN ANNUAL BASIS UNLESS
2 < @W*&/ / TTTe— THE PERFORMANCE DATA INDICATES THAT A MORE FREQUENT SCHEDULE IS REQUIRED.
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“BY

THE DEVELOPER:

"I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL

B

DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION

CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN
THE_ CONSTRUCTION : PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED
TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND ERQSION

BEFORE_BEGINNIN

THE PROJECT. 1 ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIOD

C :
ON-SITE INSWTI/N BY THE HOWARD $OIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.”

A

0626|203

SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER DATE

BY

THE ENGINEER:

"l CERTIFY_THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PER-
SONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS, AND THAT {T WAS
PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD

S0l

S!GNg‘ URE OF ENGINEER

L CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

' DATé

THIS
SEDI

4
DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND
MENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

7/9/%

"] Toate

HOWARD S.C.D.

-"' [

PARCEL 300
QNING:R-20

SILT FENCE

SOILS, GRADING, EROSION, AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

” 3
SCALE: 1'=30
- PROPERTY LNE 7/ EXISTING FENCE
-- ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
= = = —— == EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER NYYYYWY\ PROPOSED TREEUINE
£ PROPOSED 10' CONTOUR
o EXISTING UTILTY POLE T PROPOSED 2 CONTOUR
jE;’F EXISTHG LIGHT POLE vl PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
EXISTNG MALBOX I
FOSAn RO PROPOSED_STABILIZED
O BASTNG SIGN i.::‘é;%,!l: CONSTRUCTION ENTRARCE
O EXISTING SAMITARY MANHOLE
s EXISTNG SANTARY LINE N PROPOSED WATER METER
o® " EXISTING CLEANOUT SSE PROPOSED SUPER SILY FENCE
i EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT Loo PROPOSED LM OF DISTURBANCE
] DXISTING WATER UINE PROPOSED DRYWEL
0 ——  EXISTING 10" CONTOUR 2. 0at
--------- J28- - -mm==--  DUSTING 2 CONTOUR 7
SsE /// //// PROPOSED NON-ROOFTOP
$ic2 SOILS /] DISCONNECTON
P N oA EXISTING TREEUNE
PROPOSED TEST PIY
. EXISTNG TREES

PROVIDE A DOUBL
ROW OF SUPER

(ERLOOK

: PLAT No. 33472

AN ZONINGR-20
DEDICATED TO THE DEPARTMENT
| OF RECREATION 8 PARKS,

[LINS3INI

RS ANTL
OB

-

WOTH

EDGE OF
EASTINGPAVEMENT

10 FT MIN,

16 FT ut,

et T

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1. PLACE STABRUZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN. VEHICLES
MUST TRAVEL OVER THE ENTIRE LEMGTH OF THE SCE USE MINIMUM LENGTH OF 50 FEET (*30 FEET
FOR SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT). USE MINIMUM WOTH OF 10 FEET. FLARE SCE 10 FEET MINHUM AT THE

EXISTING ROAD TO PROVDE A TURNING RADUS.

PIPE ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWNG TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD THE SCE UNDER THE ENTRANCE,
MAINTAINNG POSITIVE DRAINAGE. PROTECT PIPE INSTALLED

LOCATED AT A HIGH SFOT.
PREPARE SUBCRADE AND PLACE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE, AS SPECHMED N SECTION H-1 HATERIALS.

PLACE CRUSHED AGGREGATE (2 TO 3 INCHES W SIZE) OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE (WTHOUT
REBAR) AT LEAST 8 INCHES DEEP OVER THE LENGTH AND WOTH OF THE SCE

MAINTAIN ENTRANCE IN A CONDITION THAT MINIMIZES TRACKING OF SEDIMENT. ADD STONE OR MAKE
OTHER REPAIRS AS CONDITIONS DEMAND TO MANTAN CLEAN SURFACE, MOUNTABLE BERM, AND
SPECIIED DIMENSIONS, IMMEDIATELY REMOVE STONE AND/OR SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, OR
TRACKED ONTO ADJACENT ROADWAY BY VACUUMING, SCRAPING, AND/OR SWEEPING. WASHIRG
ROADWAY TQ REMOVE MUD TRACKED ONTO PAVEMENT iS5 NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS WASH WATER IS
CRECTED TO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE.

DETAIL B-1 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION STANDARD SYMEOL STARGARD SYMBOL STANDARD STUBOL STANDARD SYMBOL
ENTRANCE DETAIL E-1  SILT FENCE — SF—y DETAIL E-1  SILT FENCE fosamam Sy DETAIL E-3 SUPER SILT FENCE ——SSF——
Skl
- 6 FT MAX.
MOUNTABLE Bey r_"?mr;"l EMSTIHG PAVENENY CENTER TO GENTER B M FENCE FOST LENGTH CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS l.w‘i
£asTHG | ___.,,\I i : 1. USE WoOD POSTS 1% X 1% & Xe MOH (MINMUM) SOUARE CUT OF SOUND QUALITY HARDWOOD. AS AN
SROUND ALTERNATIVE TO WOODEN POST USE STANDARD “T- OR “U™ SECTION STEEL POSTS WEIGHING NOT LESS ~-
THAN 1 POUND PER UNEAR FOOT.
NONWOVEN f LNNBNOFZTOJIN 2. USE 36 MCH MIIMUM POSTS DRIVEN 16 INCH MNMUM MTQ GROUND NO MORE THAN 6 FEET APART. <34 N WM.
GEOTEXTILE .
ACCRECATE SVER Lonen PIPE (SEE NOTE €) 3. USE WOVEN SUT FiM GEOTEXTLE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H—} MATERIALS AND FASTEN GEOTEXTILE 3
ﬁ%&c;&omoptsot:orrmceposrswmmenzsmmwsnmpmn T
4. PROWOE MANUFACTURER CERTFICATION TO THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE 738 1 M.
HSPECTION, T AUTHORITY SHOWNG THAT THE GEOTEXTILE USED MEETS THE

REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION H-1 MATERIALS.
EMBED GEOTEXTIE A MiGMUM OF B INCHES VERTICALLY INTO THE GROUND, BACKFIL AND GOMPACT

36 DN M =] THE S0IL ON BOTH SIDES OF FABRIC.
POST LENGTH FENGE o 6. WHERE TWO SECTIONS OF GEOTEXTRE ADJOWN: OVERLAP, TWIST, AND STARLE TO POST IN
wool sur ru—— | [ 852 i - ACCORDAMCE WTH THIS DETAL.
e UNOISTURBED 7. EXVEND BOTH ENDS OF THE SILT FENCE A MINMUM OF FIVE HORIZONTAL FEET UPSLOPE AT
Oy SROUND 45 DEGREES TO THE MAN FENGE ALGNMENT T0 PREVENT RUNOFE FROM GOING AROUND THE ENDS
OF THE SILT FENCE.
3 ; 8. REMOVE ACGUMULATED SEDIMENT ANO DEBRIS WHEN BULGES DEVELOP i SILT FENCE OR WHEN
SEDWMENT REACHES 25X OF FENCE HDGHT. REPLACE GEOTEXTILE IF TORN. ¥ LUNOERMINING OCCURS,
| FENCE POST DRIVEN REMSTALL FENCE.
A MIN. OF 16 1N INTO
EMBED GEOTEXTRE THE GROUND
MIN. OF 8 IN VERTICALLY v
INTO TWE GROUND, BAGKFIL
AND COMPACT THE SOIL ON
BOTH SOES OF GEO
CROSS SECTION

STEP 2

TMST POSTS TOGETHER

i)
S‘I‘A.PLE—f

STARLE

STAPLE STAPLE
SWP 3 / PNAL o
@||
/ ' STAPLE: STAPLE

JOINING . TWO  ADJACGENT SILT
EENCE SECTIONS (TOP VIEW) 10F 2 20F2

GALVANITED CrAM UNK FENCE WTH
WOVEN SUIT AL GEOTEXTILE

CHAIN UNK
M, INTO GROUND

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1. BNSTALL 2% WNCH DIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS OF 0.095 MCH WALL THICKNESS AND SIX FOOT
LENGTO ITHH ES’MACEDEQ:O FURTHER THAN 10 FEET APART, DRIVE THE POSTS A MINIMUM OF 36 INCHES
L. 3

FASTEN 9 GAUGE OR HEAVIER GALVARIZED CHAIN UNK FENCE (2% INCH MAXIMUM CPENING) 42
INCHES IN HEIGHT SECURELY TO THE FENCE POSTS WMITH WIRE TIES OR HUG RINGS.

FASTEN WOVEN SUT ALl GEQTEXTILE AS SPECIAED 1N SECTION H-1 MATERIALS, SECURELY TO THE
UPSLOPE SIDE OF CHAIN UNK FERCE WTH TIES SPACED EVERY 24 WCRES AT THE TOP AND W0
SECTON. EMBED GEOTEXTILE AND CHAIN LINK FENCE A MIOMUBI OF 8 INCHES MTO THE CROURD.

4. WHERE ENOS OF THE GEOTEXTILE COME TOGETHER, THE ENDS SHALL 8E OVERLAPPED BY 6 INCHES,
FOLDED, ARD STAPLED TO PREVENT SCDIMENT BY PASS.

EXTEND BOTH ENOS OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE A MINIMUM OF FIVE HMORIZONTAL FEET UPSLOPE AT
45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN FENCE AUGNMENT TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM GOING ARQUND THE ENDS
OF THE SUPER SILY FENCE.

6. PROVIOE MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION TO THE INSPECTION/ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOWNG THAT
GEOTEXTHE USED MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION H-1 WATERIALS.

7. REMOVE ACCIAMULATED SEOIMENT AMD DEBRIS WHEN BULGES DEVELOP IN FENCE OR WHEN SEDIMENT
REACHES 25% OF FENCE HEIGHT, REPLACE GEOTEXTILE IF TORN. IF URDERASMING OCCURS, REINSTALL
CHAIN LINK FENCING AND GEQTEXTILE.

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIICATIONS FOR SO, EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

MARTLAND STANDWRDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SO EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIRCATIONS FOR SOU. ERQSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIACATIONS FOR SO EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

U_S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE MARTLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMMENT
RESOURCES CONSERV/ WATER MANAGEMENT

ATION SERVICE 2011 ADAENSTRATION

U.S, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICILTURE

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF EMARONMENT

WATER MANAGENENT ADMRESTRATION 2011

201

U.5. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE MARYLANG DEPARTMINT OF ENVIRONMENT
RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMISTRATION

CONSERVATION SERVICE

U5, DEPARTMENT OF MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF EXVIRORMENT
RESOURCES

AGRCULTURE 2011
HATURAL CONSERVATION SERWICE WATER WANAGEMENT ADMNISTRATION

HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT
OF INSPECTIONS, UICENSES AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL DMISION PRIOR TO THE
START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION, (313-1855).

2. ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLEG ACCORDING TO THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MOST CURRENT
“MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL®,
AND REVISIONS THERETO.

3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY
STABILUZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: A) 3 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER
SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES AND ALL SLOPES GREATER
THAN X1, B) 7 DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE
PROJECT SITE.

4 ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL
EROSION AND SEOIMENT CONTROL FOR PERMANENT SEEDING (SEC. B—4-5), TEMPORARY
SEEDING (SEC. B—4-4) AND MULCHING (SEC B-4-3). TEMPORARY STABILIZATION WITH
MULCH ALONE  CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATES DO NOT ALLOW
FOR PROPER GERMINATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES.

6. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE TO BE
MAINTAINED IN OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN
QBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

7. SITE ANALYSIS: -

. TOTAL AREA OF SITE 075  ACRES
AREA DISTURBED 0.56 ACRES
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED . ACRES
AREA TO BE VEGETATVELY STABILUZED  __ 041 ACRES
TOTAL CUT _ 500 cu. YDS»
TOTAL FILL 1,000 Cu. YDS*

*&

OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION

8. ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTMIFY FOR
PLACEMENT OF UTILMES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

9. ADDIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE
HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

ON ALL SHES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE
INSPECTION- AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF
PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY
OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION
APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITWAL APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTION
AGENCY IS MADE.

TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILES IS LIMITED TO YHREE PIPE LENGTHS
OR THAT WHICH CAN BE BACK FILLED AND STABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY,
WHICHEVER IS SHORTER.

A PROJECT IS TO BE SEQUENCED SO THAT GRADING ACTMTIES BEGIN ON ONE GRADING
UNIT (MAXIMUM ACREAGE OF 20 ACRES PER GRADING UNT) AT A TIME. WORK' MAY
PROCEED TO A SUBSEQUENT GRADING UNIT WHEN AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE
DISTURBED AREA IN THE PRECEDING GRADING UNIT HAS BEEN STABIUZED AND
APPROVED BY THE ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED AND
APPROVED BY THE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, NO MORE THAN 30 ACRES CUMULATIVELY MAY
BE DISTURBED ATA GIVEN TIME. :

* ESTIMATE ONLY; CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY QUANTITES TO KIS OWN SATISFACTION.
**  T0 BE DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR, WITH PRE-APPROVAL OF THE SEQIMENT CONTROL
INSPECTOR, WITH AN APPROVED AND ACTIVE GRADING PERMIT

NOTE: STOCKPILING WILL BE PERMITTED ON THIS LOT ONLY.

TPF PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION FENCE
SOILS LEGEND .
SYMBOL__|[NAME /_ DESCRIPTION TYPE | K—FACTOR | HYDRIC | ot aies| m’“m
MoB___ |MANOR LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B 24 NO ] NO | no | MO
MaD __ |MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B 24 NO | N0 | N0 | ¥es
GmC__|GLENVILLE SILT LOAMS, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES C 37 No | N0 | Y¥es | ves

TAKEN FROM: USDA, SCS-WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY

K~FACTOR = Kw @ 0-4" DEPTH

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

NOTE:

HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOUS ARE THOSE SOLS WTH A SLOPE CREATER THIN 15 FERCENT
OF THOSE SOLS WIH A SO ERODIGILITY FACTOR K GREATER IO A5 ANG BITE
A SLOFPF GREATER TRV & FERCENT

Standard Stabilization Note
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Following initial 5oil disturbance or re-disturbance, permanent or temporary
stabilization must be completed within:

a.) Three (3) calendar days as to the surface of all perimeter dikes, swales, ditches,
petimeter slopes, and all slopes steeper than 3 herizontal to 1 vertical (3:1); and

b.) Seven (7) calendar days as to all other disturbed or graded areas on the project site

not under active grading.

1.

2.

R—4-2 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR
SOIL. PREPARATION, TOPSOILING AND SOIL AMENDMENTS

QEFINTION

THE PROCESS OF PREPARING THE SOILS TO SUSTAIN ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION.
PURPOSE

TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH.

CONDITIONS WHERE, PRACTICE APPLIES '

WHERE VEGETATIVE STABIUMTION IS TO BE ESTABLISHED.

CRITERIA
A. SOIL PREPARATION

TEMPORARY STABIUZATION
A. SEEDBED PREPARATION CONSISTS OF LOOSENING SOIL T0 A DEPTH OF 3 TO § INCHES
BY MEANS OF SUITABLE AGRICULTURAL OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, SUCH AS DISC
HARROWS OR CHISEL PLOWS  OR RIPPERS MOUNTED ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT.

AFTER THE SOML IS LOOSENED, T MUST NOT BE ROLLED OR DRAGGED SMOOTH BUT LEFT

IN THE ROUGHENED CONDITION. SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER ARE TO BE TRACKED WITH
RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE.

B. APPLY FERTILIZER AND LIME AS PRESCRIBED ON THE PLANS,

C. INCORPORATE LIME AND FERTMIUZER INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING
OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.

PERMANENT STABILIZATION

A A SOIL TEST IS REQUIRED FOR ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE OF 5 ACRES OR MORE. THE

MINIMUM SOIL CONDITIONS REQUIRED FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE ESTABUSHMENT ARE:

I. SOIL PH BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.0. .

Il. SOLUBLE SALTS LESS THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION (PPM).

I SOIL CONTAINS LESS THAN 40 PERCENT CLAY BUT ENOUGH FINE GRAINED MATERIAL
(GREATER THAN 30 PERCENT SILT PLUS CLAY) TO PROVIDE THE CAPACITY TO HOLD
A MODERATE AMOUNT OF MOISTURE. AN EXCEPTION: IF LOVEGRASS WILL 8E
PLANTED, THEN A SANDY SOIL (LESS THAN 30 PERCENT SILF PLUS CLAY)} WOULD
BE ACCEPTABLE. .

Iv. SOIL CONTAINS 1.5 PERCENT MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER BY WEIGHT,

V. SOIL CONTAINS SUFFICIENT PORE SPACE TO PERMIT ADEQUATE ROOT PENETRATION.

. APPLICATION OF AMENDMENTS OR TOPSOIL IS REQUIRED IF ON-SITE SQILS BO NOT MEET

THE ABOVE CONDITIONS.

. GRADED AREAS MUST BE MAINTAINED IN A TRUE AND EVEN GRADE AS SPECIFIED ON

THE APPROVED PLAN, THEN SCARIFIED OR QTHERWISE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO
.5 INCHES,

. APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN OR AS INDICATED BY

THE RESULTS OF A SOIL TEST.

. MIX SOIL-AMENDMENTS INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER

SUITABLE MEANS. RAKE LAWN AREAS TO SMOOTH THE SURFACE, REMOVE LARGE OBJECTS
LIKE STONES AND BRANCHES, AND READY THE AREA FOR SEED APPLICATION. LOOSEN
SURFACE SOIL BY DRAGGING WITH A HEAVY CHAIN OR OTHER EQUIPMENT TO RQUGHEN
THE SURFACE WHERE SITE CONDITIONS WILL NOT PERMIT NORMAL SEEDBED
PREPARATION. TRACK SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER WITH TRACKED EQUIPMENT LEAVING THE
SOIL IN AN IRREGULAR CONDITION WITH RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR
OF THE SLOPE. LEAVE THE TOP 1 TO 3 INCHES OF SOIL LOOSE AND FRIABLE.

SEEDBED LOOSENING MAY BE UNNECESSARY ON NEWLY DiSTURBED AREAS.

B. TOPSOILING

I. TOPSOIL IS PLACED OVER PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABUSHMENT OF PERMANENT
VEGETATION. THE PURPOSE IS TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE
GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCEM HAVE LOW MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW
PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE SOIL GRADATION.

2, TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM AN BXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED IT MEETS THE
STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF
TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE
REPRESENTATIVE SOIL PROFILE SECTION IN THE SOI. SURVEY PUBLISHED BY USDA—
NRCS. i i

3. TOPSOILING IS UMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE:

A THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE TO
PRODUCE VEGETATIVE GROWTH.

B. THE SOIL MATERMAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROOTING ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENOUGH
TO SUPPORT PLANTS OR FURNISH CONTINUING SUPPUES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT
NUTRIENTS,

C. THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH.
D. THE SOIL IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH UMESTONE IS NOT FEASIBLE.

4, AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND
DESIGN.

5. TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS: SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING
CRITERIA: :

A TOPSOIL MUST BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM,
OR LOAMY SAND. OTHER SOILS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR
SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED

BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE A MIXTURE OF
CONTRASTING TEXTURED SUBSOILS AND MUST CONTAIN LESS THAN 5 PERCENT BY
VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS, ROOTS,
TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAN 1% INCHES iN DIAMETER. :

B. TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF NOXIOUS PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA
GRASS, QUACK GRASS, JOHNSON GRASS, NUT SEDGE, POISON IvY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS
AS SPECIRIED.

C. TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUALIFIED
AGRONOMIST OR SOIL. SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL
AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL TOPSOIL.

6. TOPSOIL APPLICATION
A EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE MAINTAINED WHEN APPLYING
TOPSOIL.

B. UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTE TOPSOIL iN A 5 TO 8 INCH LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACT
TO A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 4 INCHES. SPREADING IS TO BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A
MANNER THAT SODDING OR SEEQING CAN PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL
SOIL PREPARATION AND TILLAGE. ANY IRREGULARMES IN THE SURFACE RESULTING FROM
TOPSOILING OR OTHER OPERATIONS MUST BE CORRECTED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE
FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS.

C. TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE PLACED IF THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSCIL 1S IN A FROZEN OR
MURDY CONDITION, WHEN THE SUBSOIL IS EXCESSVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT
MAY OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION.

C. SOIL AMENDMENTS' (FERTIUZER AND LIME SPECIFICATIONS)
I. SOIL TESTS MUST BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THE EXACT RATIOS AND APPLICATION
RATES FOR BOTH LME AND FERTMUZER OM SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OF S ACRES
OR MORE. SOW. ANALYSIS MAY BE PERFORMED BY A RECOGNIZED PRIVATE OR
COMMERCIAL LABORATORY. SOIL SAMPLES TAKEN FOR ENGINEERING PURPOSES MAY ALSO
BE USED FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSES.
2. FERTIUZERS MUST BE UNiFORM IN COMPOSITION, FREE FLOWING AND SUITABLE FOR
ACCURATE APPLICATION BY APPROPRIATE EQUIPMENT. MANURE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
FERMUZER WiTH PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY.
FERTIUZERS MUST ALL BE OEUVERED TO THE SITE FULLY LABELED ACCORDING TO THE
APPLICABLE LAWS AND MUST BEAR THE NAME, TRADE NAME OR TRADEMARK AND
WARRANTY OF THE PRODUCER.
3, LIME MATERIALS MUST BE GROUND UMESTONE (HYDRATED CR BURNT UME MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED EXCEPT WHEN HYDROSEEDING) WHICH CONTAINS AT LEAST 50 PERCENT
TOTAL OXIDES (CALCIUM OXIDE PLUS MAGNESIUM OXIDE). UMESTONE MUST BE GROUND
T0 SUCH FINENESS THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A §100 MESH
SIEVE AND 98 TO 100 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A §20 MESH SIEVE.
4. LUME AND FERTIUZER ARE TO BE EVENLY DISTRIBUTED AND INCORPORATED INTO THE
TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.
5. WHERE THE SUBSOIL iS EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS,
SPREAD GROUND UMESTONE AT THE RATE OF 4 TO 8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 POUNDS
PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF TGPSOIL.

B-4~5 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR

PERMANENT STABILIZATION SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

DEFINTION 1. OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT.
TO STABILIZE DISTURBED SOILS WITH PERMANENT VEGETATION. 2, NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF INSPECTIONS
SURPOSE AND PERMITS (410—313~-1880) AT LEAST 24

HOURS BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK.

INSTALL SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AS SHOWN
(CS)ND!P\E(@S‘ AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAILS.

TO USE LONG-LIVED PERENNIAL GRASSES AND LEGUMES TO ESTABUSH PERMANENT GROUND

COVER ON DISTURBED SOILS. 3.

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES
' T TN P R e
EXPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER 1S NEEDED FOR 6 MONTHS OR MORE. ROUGH GCRADE SITE. N
CRITERIA (2 WEEKS)
A SEED MIXTURES 5. CONSTRUCT HOUSE. THE FIRST FLOOR ELEVATIONS
 GENERAL USE CANNOT BE_MORE THAN 1’ HIGHER OR 0.2 LOWER

THAN THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.
(4 MONTHS)

8. WITH HOUSE CONSTRUCTED INSTALL DRIVEWAY,
DRYWELLS AND MICROBIORETENTION FACILITY

(1 WEEK)

A SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR MIXTURES LISTED IN TABLE 8.3 FOR
THE APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE 8.3) AND BASED ON THE
SITE CONDITION OR PURPOSE FOUND ON TABLE 8.2. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S),
APPUCATION RATES, AND SEEOING DATES IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY. THE
SUMMARY 1S TO BE PLACED ON THE PLAN.

B. ADDITIONAL PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONAL SITES SUCH AS SHORELINES,
STREAM BANKS, OR DUNES OR FOR SPECIAL PURPOSES SUCH AS WILDUFE OR
AESTHETIC TREATMENT MAY BE FOUND IN USDA-NRCS TECHNICAL FIELD OFFICE GUIDE,
SECTION 342 — CRITICAL AREA PLANTING.

C. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREA QVER 5 ACRES, USE AND SHOW THE RATES
RECOMMENDED BY THE SOIL TESTING AGENCY.

7. UPON STABILIZATION OF ALL BISTURBED AREAS

AND WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE SEDIMENT
CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE ALL SEDIMENT
CONTROL DEWICES.

D. FOR AREAS RECEMING LOW MAINTENANCE, APPLY UREA FORM FERTILIZER (46-0-0) {2 DAYS)
AT 3-1/2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET (150 POUNDS PER ACRE} AT THE TIME

OF SEEDING IN ADDITION TO THE SOIL AMENDMENTS SHOWN N THE PERMANENT

SEEQING SUMMARY. NOTES

2. TURFGRASS MIXTURES

A AREAS WHERE TURFGRASS MAY BE DESIRED INCLUDE LAWNS, PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS,

AND COMMERCIAL SIWES WHICH WILL RECENVE A MEDIUM TO HIGH 1EVEL OF MAINTENANCE.

8. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR MIXTURES LISTED BELOW BASED ON THE

SITE CONDITIONS OR PURPOSE. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPLICATION RATES, AND

SEEDING DATES IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY. THE SUMMARY IS TO BE PLACED

ON THE PLAN.

B KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS THAT RECENVE
INTENSIVE MANAGEMENT. IRRIGATION REQUIRED IN THE AREAS OF CENTRAL MARYLAND
AND EASTERN SHORE. RECOMMENDED CERTIFED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS
SEEDING RATE: 1.5 TO 2.0 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. CHOOSE A MINIMUM
OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS WITH EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35
PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE BY WEIGHT.

Il. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/PERENNIAL RYE: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN FULL SUN
AREAS WHERE RAPID ESTABUSHMENT IS NECESSARY AND WHEN TURF Will RECENVE
MEDIUM TO INTENSIVE MANAGEMENT. CERTIFIED PERENNIAL RYEGRASS CULTIVARS/
CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS SEEDING RATE: 2 POUNDS MWIXTURE PER 1000
SQUARE FEET. CHOOSE A MINIMUM .OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS WITH
EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE BY WEIGHT.

Nl TALL FESCUE/KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN DROUGHT

DURING GRADING AND AFTER EACH RAINFALL, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL INSPECT AND PROVIDE THE NECESSARY MAINTENANCE ON
THE SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHOWN
HERECN.

FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE
PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPUED
WITH:

A. 3 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL
STRUCTURES, DIKES, SWALES, DITCH PERIMETER SLOPES
SLOPES AND ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN. 3:1.

B. 7 CALENDAR DAYS fOR ALL OTHER DISTURBED AREAS.

STARDARD SYMBOL

DETAIL C-9 DIVERSION FENCE e OF coeeeeed

[RAXIMUM DRANAGE AREA = 2 ACRES!

LT

2% N DIAMETER
N~ CHAIN LR FENCE
FOSTS COVERED WATH
: IMPERMEABLE SHEETING )
UV RESISTANT IRPER
CLEVATION SHEETING ON BOTH SIDES OF FENCE
2% IN DIAMETER
GALVANIZED STEEL
EXTEND IMPERMEABLE SHEETIN UMINUM
OR PROVIOE_SOIL STABIUZATION MATTING ‘
4 FT MiN. ALONG FLOW SURFACE i
RINLEY

FOUD SHEETING OVER
TOP OF FENCE AND
SECURE WATH WARE TIES

1. USE 42 INCH HICH, & GAUGE OR THICKER CHAIN UNK FENCING (2% INCH MAXINUM OPENING).

2. USE 2% INCH DIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS OF 0.095 INCH WALL THICKNESS AND SIX FOOT
%ﬁ"ﬂ-{ SPACED NO FURTHER THAN 10 FEET APART. THE POSTS DO NOT NEED TO BE SET IN -

FASTEN CHAIN UNK FENCE SECURELY TO THE FENCE POSTS WMTH WRE TIES.

4. SECURE 10 MIL OR THICKER UV RESISTANT, IMPERMEABLE SHEETING TO CHAIN LINK FENCE WMTH TES
SPACED EVERY 24 INCHES AT TOP, MiD SECTION, AND BELOW GROUND SURFACE

EXTEND SHEETING A MININUM OF 4 FEET ALONG FLOW SURFACE AND EMBED END A MNIMUM OF -~
8 INCHES WTQ GROUND. SO, STABIUZATION MATTING MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF IMPERMEASLE
SHEETING ALONG FLOW SURFACE.

6. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF SHEETING ADJOIN EACH QTHER, QVERLAP BY & INCHES AND FOLD WITH SEAM
FACING DOWNGRADE .

7. KEEP FLOW SURFACE ALONG DIVERSION FENCE AND POINT OF DISCHARGE FREE OF EROSION. REMOVE
ACCUMUKATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS. MAINTAIR POSITIVE DRAINAGE. REPLACE INPERMEABLE
SHEETING IF TORN. IF UNDERMINING OCCURS, REINSTALL FENCE. -

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

US. DEPARTWENT OF AGRICULTURE WARYLANG DEPARTMENT OF ERVIRONMENT
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

2011

PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY

PRONE AREAS AND/OR FOR AREAS RECENVING LOW TO MEDIUM MANAGEMENT IN FULL
SUN TO MEDIUM SHADE., RECOMMENDED MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTFIED TALL FESCUE
CULTIVARS 95 TO 100 PERCENT, CERMFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS O T0 5

HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3): _ZONE 6b '
SEED MIXTURE (FROM TABLE B3): 9

FELZER -

RATE
(10-20-20) LNE RATE

PERCENT. SEEDING RATE: § TO 8 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. ONE OR MORE

CULTIVARS MAY BE BLENDED. NO | SPECIES

APPLICATION
RATE (LB/AC)

SEEDING
DATES

SEEOING

DEPTHS N P 05 K0

V. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/FINE FESCUE: SHADE MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS WITH

SHADE IN BLUEGRASS LAWNS. FOR ESTABLISHMENT IN HIGH QUALITY, INTENSIVELY C00L SEASON

TALL FESCUE

TF. 60 B / AC

MAR 1 TO

45 LB/AC |90 LB/AC
MAY 15 / /

90 LB/AC
(2 1B PER

2 TONS/AC
1/4=1/2 IN.

MANAGED TURF AREA. MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS : b | Kentoeky
CULTIVARS 30 TO 40 PERCENT AND CERTIFIED FINE FESCUE AND 60 7O 70 PERCENT. BLCRISS

KB. 40 18 / AC

{1 LB PER
1000 SF )

(2 LB PER
1000 SF )

AUG 15 10 (90 L8 PER
ue 1o 1000 SF )|-1000 sF )

SEEDING RATE: 1% TO 3 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET.
NOTES:

SELECT TURFGRASS VARIETIES FROM THOSE LISTED IN THE MOST CURRENT UNIVERSHTY OF MARYLAND
PUBLICATION, AGRONOMY MEMO §77, "TURFGRASS CULTIVAR RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MARYLAND®
CHOOSE CERTIFIED MATERWAL. CERTIFIED MATERIAL IS THE BEST GUARANTEE OF CULTIVAR PURITY.

THE CERTIFICATION PROGRAM OF THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TURF AND SEED

SECTION, PROVIDES A RELIABLE MEANS OF CONSUMER PROTECTION AND ASSURES A PURE GENENC
UNE ’

C. IDEAL TIMES OF SEEDING FOR TURF GRASS MIXTURES
— WESTEM MD: MARCH 15 YO JUNE 1, AUGUST ITO OCTOBER 1 (HARDINESS ZONES: SB, 6A)

— CENTRAL MD: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15 (HARDINESS ZONE: 68)
— SQUTHERN MD, EASTERN SHORE: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15

OWNER/DEVELOPER

CHANDRAKANTH MALLINA
4607 EMBASSY DRIVE — APT. 202
OWINGS MILLS, MARYLAND 21117

410-292-8817

(HARDINESS ZONES: 7A, 7B)

D.  TILL AREAS TO RECENVE SEED BY DISKING OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS TO A DEPTH OF

2 TO 4 INCHES, LEVEL AND RAKE THE AREAS TO PREPARE A PROPER SEEDBED. REMOVE
STONES AND DEBRIS OVER 1% INCHES IN DIAMETER. THE RESULTING SEEDBED MUST BE IN

SUCH CONDITION THAT FUTURE MOWING OF GRASSES WILL POSE NO DIFFICULTY.
E. IF SOIL MOISTURE IS DERCIENT, SUPPLY NEW SEEDINGS WITH ADEQUATE WATER FOR PLANT

GROWTH (1/2 TO 1 INCH EVERY 3 TO 4 DAYS OEPENDING ON SOIL TEXTURE) UNTIL THEY

ARE FIRMLY ESTABLISHED. THIS IS ESPECIALLY TRUE WHEN SEEDINGS ARE MADE LATE IN THE
PLANTING SEASON, [N ABNORMALLY DRY OR HOT SEASONS, OR ON AOVERSE SITES.

NO.

B.  SOD: TO PROVIDE QUICK COVER ON DISTURBED AREAS (2:1 GRADE OR FLATTER).

REVISION DATE

1. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
A. CLASS OF TURFGRASS SOD MUST BE MARYLAND STATE CERTIFIED. SOD LABELS MUST BE
MADE AVAILABLE TO THE JOB FOREMAN AND INSPECTOR.
B. SOD MUST BE MACHINE CUT AT A UNIFORM SOIL THICKNESS OF 3/4 INCH, PLUS OR
MINUS % INCH, AT THE TIME OF CUTTING. MEASUREMENT FOR THICKNESS MUST EXCLUDE ~
TOP GROWTH AND THATCH. BROKEN PADS AND TOM OR UNEVEN ENDS Wit NOT BE
ACCEPTABLE. :
C. STANDARD SIZE SECTIONS OF SOD MUST BE STRONGC ENOUGH TO SUPPORT THEIR OWN
WEIGHT AND RETAIN THEIR SIZE AND SHAPE WHEN SUSPENDED VERTICALLY WITH A FIRM
GRASP ON THE UPPER 10 PERCENT OF THE SECTION,
D. SOD MUST NOT BE HARVESTED OR TRANSPLANTED WHEN MOISTURE CONTENT
{(EXCESSIVELY ORY QR WET) MAY ADVERSELY AFFECT ITS SURVIVAL.
E. SOD MUST BE HARVESTED, DEUIVERED, AND INSTALLED WIiTHIN A PERIOD OF 36 HOURS.
S0D NOT TRANSPLANTED WITHIN THIS PERIOD MUST BE APPROVED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR
SOIL SCIENTIST PRIOR TO ITS INSTALLARCN.

6TH ELECTION DISTRICT
TAX MAP: 46 GRID: 15

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

SOILS MAP, GRADING, SOIL EROSION
AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN - DETAILS

TAKIAR PROPERTY

(SFD RESIDENTIAL)
LOT 2

ZONED; R-20
PARCEL: 72 BLOCK : 15

2. S0D INSTALLATION

A DURING PERIODS OF EXCESSIVELY HIGH TEMPERATURE OR IN AREAS HAVING DRY SUBSOIL,

LIGHTLY IRRIGATE THE SUBSOIL IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO LAYING THE SOD. .

B. LAY THE FIRST ROW OF SOD IN A STRAIGHT LINE WITH SUBSEQUENT ROWS PLACED
PARALLEL TO IT AND TIGHTLY WEOGED AGAINST FACH OTHER. STAGGER LATERAL JOINTS TO
PROMOTE MORE UNIFORM GROWTH AND STRENGTH. £NSURE THAT SOD IS NOT STRETCHED
OR OVERLAPPED AND THAT ALL JOINTS ARE BUTTED TIGHT IN ORDER TO PREVENT VOIDS
WHICH WOULD CAUSE AR DRYING OF THE ROOTS. °

C. WHEREVER POSSIBLE, LAY SOD WITH THE LONG EDGES PARALLEL TQ THE CONTOUR AND
WITH STAGGERING JOINTS. ROLL AND TAMP, PEG OR OTHERWISE SECURE THE SOD TO PREVENT

SUPPAGE ON SLOPES. ENSURE SOLID CONTACT EXISTS BETWEEN SOD ROOTS AND THE
UNDERLYING SOIL SURFACE.

D. WATER THE SOD IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ROLLING AND TAMPING UNTL THE UNDERSIDE OF
THE NEW SOD PAD AND SOIL SURFACE BELOW THE SOD ARE THORQUGHLY WET. COMPLETE
TAMPING AND [RRIGATING FOR ANY PIECE OF SOD WITHIN BIGHT

THE OPERATIONS OF LAYING,
HOURS.

3. SOD MAINTENANCE

A N THE ABSENCE OF ADEQUATE RAINFALL, WATER DALY DURING THE FIRST WEEK OR AS
OFTEN AND SUFFICIENTLY AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN MOIST SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 4
INCHES. WATER SOD DURING YHE HEAT OF THE DAY TO PREVENT WILTING.

B. AFTER THE FIRST WEEK, SOD WATERING iS REQUIRED AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN
ADEQUATE MOISTURE CONTENT.

C. DO NOT MOW UNTIL THE SOD IS FIRMLY ROOTED. NO MORE THAN 1/3 OF THE GRASS
LEAF MUST BE REMOVED BY THE INITIAL CUTTING OR SUBSEQUENT CUTTINGS. MAINTAIN A
GRASS HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 3 INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,

DPZ REF'S: F-07-104, WP—13-016

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

ROBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

ENGINEERS -

B407 MAIN STREET .
ELLicoTT CiTY;, MD 21043

SURVEYDRS . PLANNERS

410.461.7666
410.461.8961

TELL:
Fax:
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— APPENDIX B.4.C S&EC&HCA’I!ONS FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION. RAl
& INFILTRATION BERM
TERIAL SPECIFICATIONS 41,
20 NOTES: DANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE ﬁig“ﬁowm%mmxs T0 BE USED N THESE PRACTICES ARE DETALED IN TABLE B, N
e 351 00 AL e o e —— .
i I 1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN AC;I(?AF; UL A FNANCIAL SURETY I THE 2. FILTERING MEDIA OR PLANTING SOIL RO0TS OR OTHER SHILR OBJECTS LARGER THAN THO INCHES. 1O egiRsx WATER
Jz’ — HOWARD covgw CO?{E)RAN;SET%EQ%J’?SED 10 SHADE TREES SHALL BE POSTED T L B R R O T T R T R UYL TO | Pmﬁg‘g JOHNFSORO&"EG%S
- - S W o MOUNT OF $3,000 TANCES SHALL BE MIXED OR DU - O SHALL BE FREE OF BERMUDA
ﬂ?‘\:wﬂsﬁz.w WY 3627 BB WA (oo £ 2430780 == W == Wi A RADING PERMIT FOR THIS PLAN. OR SUBS OR MAINTENANCE OPERARONS. THE PLANTNG S
S s WY, 362, W e . WITH THE G PONSIBLE FOR HINDRANCE TO THE PLANTING 01,05,
N [FELOVERIFY o e 8 S . ) 2. THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THER AGENT% (?HQ&N }@Emﬁ%m' BERMS, FENCES OR OTHER NOXIUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER C;fg“g}w ;:;g 2%1.;. WG CRITER
—— e < 241553 s D WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERALS SHALL BE WANTAINED I GOOD GROWNG THE PLAVING SOL AL 6 TESTED A0 SHAL EET TRE FOLLOWNG CF CLASSIFCATON). OF LORMT S0 (60%-05%)
T NO s (s N 76201048 £ S — s l Cohoron b wi CESSAT, Reeicth i Y wheS 10 bl R CONEL AR I G0, GO T Gt s o
PLANTINGS i T IR ! Eal SN BE PERMANENTLY ANTAINED i GOOD CONOITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, O L, YO G Show Lont Lo COMRSE m&(w ) —
e REQUIRED o me HARDING s ROAD - REPARED OR REPLACED STED HEREWTTH L LAY CONTENT _ MEDWA SHAL MO CLAY CONENT O LESS Ak 3%, N SLENTE PLUS SULFR) WY GE WD N
T BE AL p BP Y : = = : R PLANENGS U * PH RANGE ~ SHOULD -
| LINE OF SUBDIVIS . e 4 T 7T TT T30 AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL X 'GE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN O DECREASE P SHALL CONSST_OF BOTH THE STANDARD SOL TEST FOR PH, KD ADOTONAL i
i - 20LF .' P OR %0 - AND Appﬂggﬁ%ﬁ? %H?‘f{()ﬂl%{)s%l\l?\g LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ﬁ%%lg OiffqﬁH%%T THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE SOIL TEST Sf’gs Pﬁmggvmmgs IS REQUIRED FROM THE SITE STOCKPILED TOPSOHL. IF TOPSOIL IS IMPORTED, |
7 i ! / & DAN Y BE UBLE SALTS. “EXCAVATED.
o one ! / 3 ,,..;:_ o G L T ‘éﬁ%‘éﬁm&o&s OR RELOCATON Fggﬁ%)‘é'%%%&ﬂmsgr“éwnm% AND ZONNG. TESTS i T&mm@{ SUeL O PEEFORMED FOR E LOCATION WEERE THE TOPSOL WS- EXCAVA
+ i - e PRIOR R MAY RESUL ' _
! 8 % M < DSCAPE PLAN .
4 N OM_THIS APPROVED LAN REQUIRED ACTION _ EN POSSIBLE, USE
E - bq\“ ’ } %&%‘{iggﬁﬁﬁo&%@s%ﬁﬁE%Esggﬁgggcggﬁm AND ; fovgy WPORIAT To MIIZE QOUPKCTION OF BOTH THE BISE OF BORETENTON FRACTCES D HE EQURED BACKFL W POSSELE SE
950 : RO H : CERTcAT ' REMOVE ORIGINAL SOIL. IF PRACTICES ARE EXCAVATED : NARROW TIRES, RUBBER TIRES WITH LARGE LUGS,
: CERTIFICATES. VATH OUT COUNTY EXCAVATION HOES TO ; EQUIPMENT WITH NARROW TRACKS OR NARR : m
—— i Y . ZAASI Iy o : ¥ f 4 THE REMOVAL OF TREES J0° 0% GREATER DHB T};{?NP}?EH‘E:E? OF DISTURBANCE. EQUIPHENT, OR mmnggnmiuav& g?:;ss T‘(I:‘g gg’%c‘;s&ogmﬁm IN REDUCED INFILTRATION RATES AND 1S NOT ACCEPTABLE. COMPACTION WiLL
/ = APPROVAL. TH OR HIGH-PRESSURE : - L PLOW, RIPPER, i
/ ey % i p B NO SPECIMEN TREES ARE TO BE REMOVED. T FOR WATER, SEWER, SIGNIFICANTLY CONTRIBUTE TO DESIGN FAILURE. BIORETENTION FACILTY BY USING A PRIMARY TILLING OPERATION 3‘?& g’s Cs?j%m LEOBS |
/ & LA T B o, 10 BE INSTALLED WITHN ANY PURLIC EASCUEN ’ 08 SUBSOLER, THESE TILNG OPERKTONS ARE 10 REFRALTURE THE SOLL PROFLE. THROUGH THE UCe T EFECTS OF CONPACTON FRON HEAY EQUPHENT.
/ & N | : Vo Q I T OR STORMDRAN. D OR SUBSGILER, THESE TYPICALLY DO NOT TIL DEEP ENOUGH TO RED
; g N \ v L ECTION 16.12000 OF THE HOWAR BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINFER. ROTOMLLERS SAND LAYER. PUMP ANY PONDED
‘ 25y \ O MPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF S OF INTENT WusT FACILITY BEFORE BACKFILUNG THE OPTIONAL
Y g \é I 6. THIS LOT IS EXE WITH THE FILING OF A DECLARATION ] D INTQ THE BASE OF THE BIORETENION
E o FOR FOREST CONSERVATION . SF OF FOREST”. ROTOMLL 2 TO 3 INCHES OF SAN L0
5 % 4 . \ @ R o RESDENTAL LT e ECLARAION OF INTENT (D0 SHALL BE GOMPLETED WATER GEFORE PREPIRI (ROTOMULNG) BASE LAYER, FIRST PLACE 3 T0 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL OVER' THE. SAND, THEN ROTOTILL THE SAND/TOPSOIL
: AT o _{_735 m.:...J'("—".._.,L FILING OF ggnggggiToioﬁ?g%&G—MD/ OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. gg&mﬁﬁ%ﬁgoﬁgog%%&cm THE REMAINDER OF THE TOPS?EZL ].'r% fggw_ (E;)]:}AD‘:ZOT oS .}-EEAW EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE BIORQEN% BLA}GS:?T
- ~7 £ 4 ‘ X 3 WITH THE ! E WELL FORMED AND SYMMETRICAL, NTION FACILITY, PLACE SOIL IN LIETS SAND. GRADE BIORETENTION WATERIALS
i F S /% \%“ A= oA CORM 10 THE MOST CURRENT AN SPECIHCATIONS AND BE INSTALLED N ACCORDANCE HEAVY EQUIPUENT CAN BF USED AROLND THE PERIMﬁogmmw&;s?i ﬁfngg SOLS AND
o R S ¥ A CONFORM A COMPACT LOADER OR A DOZE :
A 2Ral y RD PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS. IGGING. EQUIPMENT SUCH AS
GRS 1 RTY WITH H UND UTILITIES PRIOR TO D
I B “\E i i 7 U PARZOL/V%? 5%‘13 E 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LoTc;;TlﬁN u?e:' ;LELE gr;%sf\ifigg T0 MEET FINAL FIELD CONDITIONS. 4 PtA!;TN o:;m MATERWL FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICES CAN BE_ FOUND IN APPENDIX a SECTION A2.3.
HOUSE b BN : ' L. s 1 ' OF PLANT MA - RECOMM
e 9. FINAL LOCATION NAGE SWALES. W
[ - l Bl \ﬁ ) _ ._f o PARCEL 73 TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED N THE BO}T; P;R?gagﬁg! BIDDING. IF PLAN DIFFERS FROM 5. PLANT INSTALLATION RIL SOURCE, IS LESS LIKELY TO FLOAT, AND SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE INVERT AND OTHER LOW
L. r e g4 o) o E, - ZONING:R-20 10. CONTRACTORsSﬁ%bL\EE Rll'}l:i\{i ;Mmbﬂ é’,&’ﬂ“};‘&m R o ggo”&fo Osﬂﬁcﬁfcgé‘% SURRGUNDING. TO A iy }HL%N%SD ?A%\?E ;8 '?HE %ERIMETER OF THE BiORETENﬂgrr:CéREA
' = A . ___/{ LANDSCAPE ) - ’ AREAS AND WOOD CHIPS DNTHS) FOR ACCEPTANCE.
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